PRESS CONTACTS:

Donica Kennon Public Information Officer Phone: 404-687-3590 Cell: 404-392-5124

> William Sheppard Chief Deputy Phone: 404-371-2795 Cell: 404-345-6983

DEKALB COUNTY NEWS RELEASE

NOVEMBER 21, 2019

DeKalb's Clerk of Superior Court 9th Annual Adoption Day on Nov. 22, 2019

DECATUR – DeKalb County Clerk of Superior Court Debra DeBerry will host Adoption Day in DeKalb on **Friday, November 22, 2019**, as part of National Adoption Month. Lunch will be served at Noon in Courtroom 5D and the ceremony finalizing several adoptions will take place in the Judicial Tower of the DeKalb County Courthouse in Courtrooms 5C and 5D beginning at **1:00 p.m. EST**.

November is recognized as National Adoption Month. The purpose of National Adoption Month is to focus attention on children in the Child Welfare system that are in foster care and freed, waiting to be adopted. National Adoption Day is Saturday, November 23, 2019.

The Honorable Judge Gregory A. Adams, the Honorable Judge Tangela Barrie, and the Honorable Judge Shondeana Morris will be hearing the adoptions. Judge Morris will also be the guest speaker.

"I am delighted to partner with the judges for such a wonderful and inspiring celebration," said Clerk DeBerry.

For more information, please contact Fayron Woodley in the Adoptions, Appeals, and Passports Office of the Clerk of Superior Court at 404-687-3873.

###

Debra DeBerry Clerk, Superior Court



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE